LINEAR SLOT DIFFUSERS
D
SLSD           Supply Linear Slot Diffuser with Hit &
         Miss Damper and with Deflectors.
RLSD          Return Linear Slot Diffuser without
         Hit & Miss Damper and without
         Deflectors.
SLSD-P    Supply Plaster Linear Slot Diffuser

Aligning strips are provided with each length of 3m.
SLSD-3S-1200-9016
ORDERING EXAMPLE
ORDERING SYSTEM
Ordering System
SLSD    : Supply Linear Slot Diffuser
RLSD    : Return Linear Slot Diffuser
SLSD-P  : Plaster Supply Linear Slot Diffuser
RLSD-P  : Plaster Return Linear Slot Diffuser
No. of Slots
Length in mm
or inch
RAL Code
Color
D-12
LINEAR SLOT DIFFUSERS
L/Sec
Af
Vf
Ak
Vk
Pt
Th       Th
NC
SYMBOLS NOTES
CONDITIONS
The large throw values are based on the
minimum terminal velocity of 0.25 m/sec.
The middle throw values are based on
the medium terminal velocity of 0.50 m/sec.
The small throw values are based on the
maximum terminal velocity of 0.75 m/sec.
Supply or Return as indicated.
Noise Criteria values are based on (10dB)
room attenuation.
Damper is fully open.
Maximum room height = 4.0m
Maximum Cooling @ ΔT = 10K
: Air Volume in Litres per second.
: Effective free area in square meters per Lm.
: Face Velocity in meters per second.
: Neck Area in square meters per Lm.
: Neck Velocity in meters per second.
: Total pressure in Pascal.
: Throw in meters.
: Noise Criteria.
PERFORMANCE DATA - SI UNITS
Noise Criteria ratings were determined by
subtracting room absorption of 10dB from the
sound power level data.
5.   NC and Pressure values shown, are based on a
slot diffuser where the pattern control vanes were
set for maximum horizontal throw for one of the
test and positioned fully open for the vertical throwtest and positioned fully open for the vertical throw
test. The hit and miss damper is aligned at a fully
open position. The damper should only be used for
àne balancing, as for every doubling of pressure there
is a resulting increase in the noise level of +9dB for
supply, or +5dB for exhaust.
6.   The following tables include the results of tests
conducted on samples of air terminals. The test conducted on samples of air terminals. The test
results include Noise Criteria (NC), static pressure
versus air áow, throw and effective area.
Extrapolation was used to obtain the performance
for other sizes and other parameters within the
range of products mentioned above.
Test method included in Report.
Pages onwards give performance data for all models
and variants, and unless otherwise stated the following
general notes apply:
1.   Throws shown are to three terminal velocity of
0.25m/s, 0.50m/s, 0.75m/s, (50fpm, 100fpm, 150fpm)
with coanda effect across a áat ceiling and with supply